

FILED  
COURT OF APPEALS DIV I  
STATE OF WASHINGTON  
2014 JAN -8 PM 2:32

RECEIVED  
COURT OF APPEALS  
DIVISION ONE  
JAN -8 2014

69917-2  
NO. ~~66917-2-1~~

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON  
DIVISION I

---

**MICHAEL FARROW and LIDIA FARROW,**

Appellants/Plaintiffs,

v.

**FLOWSERVE US INC.,  
solely as successor to EDWARD VALVES, INC.,**

Respondent/Defendant.

---

Appeal from the Superior Court of Washington  
for King County  
(Cause No. 08-2-0717704 SEA)

---

**SUPPLEMENTAL BRIEF OF RESPONDENT**

---

Matthew M. Garrett  
Martha M. Brown  
Rana H. Janney  
EDWARDS WILDMAN  
PALMER LLP

225 West Wacker Drive  
Suite 3000  
Chicago, IL 60606  
(312) 201-2000

Randy Aliment, WSBA #11440  
WILLIAMS, KASTNER &  
GIBBS, PLLC

Two Union Square  
601 Union Street, Suite 4100  
Seattle, WA 98101  
(206) 628-6600

**TABLE OF CONTENTS**

	<u>Page</u>
I. SUPPLEMENTAL QUESTION PRESENTED FOR REVIEW .....	1
II. ARGUMENT.....	1
A. In <i>Jones v. City of Seattle</i> , the Supreme Court held that where a local rule and a superior rule conflict, the superior rule governs.....	2
B. There is no conflict between the King County Asbestos Order Rules and ER 804(b)(1) .....	5
C. Because the King County Asbestos Order Rules and ER 804(b)(1) do not conflict, the trial court’s ruling is entirely consistent with the Supreme Court’s holding in <i>Jones v. City of Seattle</i> .....	7
III. CONCLUSION.....	8

**TABLE OF AUTHORITIES**

<b>STATE CASES</b>	<b>PAGE(S)</b>
<i>Jones v. City of Seattle</i> , ___ Wn.2d. ___, ___ P.3d ___, 2013 WL 6504364 Case No. 87343-7 (December 12, 2013) .....	1-3, 6
<i>Burnet v. Spokane Ambulance</i> , 131 Wn.2d 484, 933 P.2d 103 (1997).....	2-4
<i>Mayer v. Sto Industries, Inc.</i> , 156 Wn.2d 677, 132 P.3d 115 (2006).....	3
 <b>STATE RULES</b>	
ER 804(b)(1).....	1, 4-7
